Company does not have short or long term debt, and therefore this risk is minimal. The Company limits its exposure
to credit risk by only investing in liquid securities and only with counterparties that have acceptable credit ratings.

d.  Interest rate risk

 Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting
period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial
instruments. The Company is also exposed to earnings volatility on floating rate instruments. The Company is exposed
to interest rate risk as the Company deposits the bulk of its cash reserves in Term Deposits. The risk is managed by
the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between short term and medium-term deposits. The Company’s
exposures to interest rate on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management
section of this note.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

GOLD MOUNTAIN LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT  51

 Interest rate sensitivity

 At 30 June 2019, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variable
remaining constant would be as follows:

2019
$

2018
$

 Increase in interest rate by 1%   541 29,851

 Decrease in interest rate by 1%   (541) (29,851)

 Interest rate risk is not material to the Company.

The totals for each category of financial instruments, measured in accordance with AASB 139 as detailed in the accounting policies to
these financial statements, are as follows:

 Note 2019 2018

Floating
Interest

Rate

Non-
interest
bearing

Fixed
Interest

Rate

Total
2019

Floating
Interest

Rate

Non-
interest
bearing

Fixed
Interest

Rate

Total
2018

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 6 54,070 - - 54,070 2,985,066 - - 2,985,066
Trade and other
receivables 7 - 60,509 - 60,509 - 82,239 - 82,239

Other financial assets 12 - 35,545 - 35,545 - 55,545 - 55,545

Total financial assets  54,070 96,054 - 150,124 2,985,066 137,784 - 3,122,850

Financial liabilities at amortised cost:

Financial Liabilities

- Trade and other payables  13 - 437,692 - 437,692 - 238,545 - 238,545

- Other financial liabilities  14 - 250,000 - 250,000 - - - -

Total financial liabilities   - 687,692 - 687,692 - 238,545 - 238,545

Net Financial Assets   54,070 (591,638) - (537,568) 2,985,066 (100,761) - 2,884,305

NOTE 22: AUDITOR'S REMUNERATION

 2019
$

2018
$

Remuneration of the auditor of the Company for:

Auditing or reviewing the financial statements 33,905 34,585

 33,905 34,585

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

GOLD MOUNTAIN LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT  52

NOTE 23:  PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION

The following information relates to the parent entity, Gold Mountain Limited. The information presented has been prepared
using accounting policies that are consistent with those presented in Note 1.

   2019  2018

ASSETS   $  $

Current assets  114,579 3,067,305

Non –current assets  22,369,983 18,414,957

TOTAL ASSETS  22,484,562 21,482,262

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities  987,692 1,006,145

Non current liabilities  1,200,000 1,200,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  2,187,692 2,206,145